©� Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2007
December, 2007 - Rev. 9
Publication Order Number:
MMUN2211LT1/D
MMUN2211LT1 Series
Preferred Devices
Bias Resistor Transistor
NPN Silicon Surface Mount Transistor

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 16 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
A8x M �
�
1
A8x = Specific Device Code
M = Date Code
� = Pb-Free Package
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
MMUN2211LT1 Series
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS   (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
OFF CHARACTERISTICS
Collector‐Base Cutoff Current (VCB = 50 V, IE = 0) ICBO - - 100 nAdc
Collector‐Emitter Cutoff Current (VCE = 50 V, IB = 0) ICEO - - 500 nAdc
Emitter‐Base Cutoff Current MMUN2211LT1, G
(VEB = 6.0 V, IC = 0) MMUN2212LT1, G
MMUN2213LT1, G
MMUN2214LT1, G
MMUN2215LT1, G
MMUN2216LT1, G
MMUN2230LT1, G
MMUN2231LT1, G
MMUN2232LT1, G
MMUN2233LT1, G
MMUN2234LT1, G
MMUN2238LT1, G
MMUN2241LT1, G
IEBO -
-
-
-

16
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Marking R1(k) R2(k) Package Shipping†
MMUN2211LT1
A8A
10 10 SOT-23
3000 / Tape & ReelMMUN2211LT1G 10 10 SOT-23
(Pb-Free)
MMUN2211LT3 10 10 SOT-23
10,000 / Tape & ReelMMUN2211LT3G 10 10 SOT-23
(Pb-Free)
MMUN2112LT1
A8B
22 22 SOT-23
3000 / Tape & Reel
MMUN2212LT1G 22 22 SOT-23
(Pb-Free)
MMUN2213LT1
A8C
47 47 SOT-23
MMUN2213LT1G 47 47 SOT-23
(Pb-Free)
MMUN2214LT1
A8D
10 47 SOT-23
MMUN2214LT1G 10 47 SOT-23
(Pb-Free)
MMUN2215LT1
A8E
10 ∞ SOT-23
MMUN2215LT1G 10 ∞ SOT-23
(Pb-Free)
MMUN2216LT1
A8F
4.7 ∞ SOT-23
MMUN2216LT1G 4.7 ∞ SOT-23
(Pb-Free)
MMUN2230LT1
A8G
1.0 1.0 SOT-23
MMUN2230LT1G 1.0 1.0 SOT-23
(Pb-Free)
MMUN2231LT1
A8H
2.2 2.2 SOT-23
MMUN2231LT1G 2.2 2.2 SOT-23
(Pb-Free)
MMUN2232LT1
A8J
4.7 4.7 SOT-23
MMUN2232LT1G 4.7 4.7 SOT-23
(Pb-Free)
MMUN2233LT1
A8K
4.7 47 SOT-23
MMUN2233LT1G 4.7 47 SOT-23
(Pb-Free)
MMUN2234LT1
A8L
22 47 SOT-23
MMUN2234LT1G 22 47 SOT-23
(Pb-Free)
MMUN2234LT3 22 47 SOT-23
10,000 / Tape & ReelMMUN2234LT3G 22 47 SOT-23
(Pb-Free)
MMUN2238LT1
A8R
2.2 ∞ SOT-23
3000 / Tape & Reel
MMUN2238LT1G 2.2 ∞ SOT-23
(Pb-Free)
MMUN2241LT1